Code STB

Company name Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 12/29/2023

Subject Relocation and rename of transaction office

Content:

On December 29, 2023, the BOD of Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank approved the change of name and address of transaction office as follows:

- Previous name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Thu Do branch Ly
 Nam De transaction office
- New name: Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank Ha Dong branch Hoai
 Duc transaction office
- New address: Lot.A22, Geleximco Le Trong Tan Urban Area, An Khanh commune, Hoai
 Duc district, Hanoi.